504737434 01/19/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4784160

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH BELLI	11/09/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JOSEPH BELLI
Street Address:	1375 SCARBORO
City:	MONT-ROYAL
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	QC, H3P 2S2
Name:	JOEY VACCARO
Street Address:	1287 TECUMSEH STREET
City:	DOLLARD DES ORMEAUX
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	QC, H9A 3C9
Name:	DAVID ASPINALL
Street Address:	469 STRATHCONA AVENUE
City:	WESTMOUNT
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	QC, H3Y 2X2

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29634257

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)439-2658

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5712970007

Email: pto@snyderLLP.com

Correspondent Name: SNYDER, CLARK, LESCH & CHUNG, LLP 4ddress Line 1: 950 HERNDON PARKWAY, SUITE 365

Address Line 4: HERNDON, VIRGINIA 20170

PATENT REEL: 044666 FRAME: 0982

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0072-0002DES
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBIN C. CLARK
SIGNATURE:	/Robin C. Clark, Reg. No. 40,956/
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2018

Total Attachments: 2

 $source = 98349779_v(1)_Signed\ assignment \#page 1.tif\\ source = 98349779_v(1)_Signed\ assignment \#page 2.tif$

PATENT REEL: 044666 FRAME: 0983



ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"):

		F		AR																							
																\r.C		ni.									
																							M. W				

hereby assign to:

FULL NAME OF ASSIGNEE	Address
JOSEPH BELLI	1375 Scarboro, Mont-Royal, QC H3P 2S2 CANADA
JOEY VACCARO	1287 Tecumseh Street, Dollard des Ormeaux, QC, H9A 3C9 CANADA
David Aspinall	469 Strathcona Avenue, Westmount, QC, H3Y 2X2 CANADA

all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in Canada in and to the industrial design relating to:

as described in the industrial design registration.

The Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

The undersigned hereby authorizes the firm of FASKEN MARTINEAU DUMOULIN LLP to correct errors or omissions in this assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Canadian Patent Office.



PATENT REEL: 044666 FRAME: 0984 It is the express wish of the parties that this Assignment be drafted in the English language. C'est la volonté expresse des parties que cette cession soit rédigée en langue anglaise.

SIGNED this	A day of	1/	2017		
CIONED UNS	(day)	(month)	(year)		
WITNESS:	17.10		ASSIGNOR:	1011-	
49	medeer				
Full Name: 4	ipa Belli		H	Јоберн Веш	
with neggi	sylvie Gver	* C			
	A				
SIGNED this	day of (day)	(month)	2017 (year)		
WITNESS:	/×		ASSIGNÉE:)	A_{m}	
K/	111 Han-		- (241)		
	260 Dali		- 1 / 140 0	JOSÉPH BELLI	
Full Name:	4/1-26/11				
Withoss!	dylvie So	erru.			
	a^{4}	1			
SIGNED this	day of (day)	<u>Novemb</u>	(c. 2017		
WITNESS:	(day)	(month)	(yeat) ASŞIGNEE:		
WIINESS.	1: 4 <u>-</u>		ASSIGNACE		
	my geen			JOEY VACCARO	
Full Name: //	OEY VACCAI	<u> 39 </u> /			
WITHERS : S	ylvie Gueri	·~ \	itaaninin marka Joseph 1998 – Santa Santa Joseph		erana minar ramatarak Kalendaria
SIGNED this		Mumber	2017		A.
	(day)	(month)	(year)		λ_{L}
WITNESS:	/		ASSIGNEE:		- / W
	ner Wee-		- <u></u>	Dates Acoustic	
Full Name:	5/100 Su	e//c_		Dayió Aspinall	
	*				

W:

PATENT REEL: 044666 FRAME: 0985

310636,00001/96794827 1

RECORDED: 01/19/2018